

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

WRIT PETITION No. 392 of 2003

ORDER:

Though the matter is posted today under the caption “for dismissal”, neither the learned counsel for the petitioner is present nor is any representation made on his behalf. Therefore, the Writ Petition is dismissed for default and non-prosecution as well.

Consequently, miscellaneous petitions if any pending in the writ petition shall stand closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI, J

2nd November, 2018
cbs



HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI



Writ Petition No. 392 of 2003
(dismissed for default)

2nd November, 2018

cbs