



2018:TSHC:51015

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.251 and 392 of 2003**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21.	21.11.2024	<u>NTR, J</u> Mr.D.Ravishankar Rao, learned counsel for the writ petitioner in both the writ petitions. Mr.V.Sambasiva Rao, learned counsel for the respondent No.3- Insurance Company in both the writ petitions. At the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, post these matters on 22.11.2024 for hearing. B/o. svl/hfm	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.